Government of Himachal Pradesh Pubic Works Department.

No. PBW-A-B(2)-7/2007-I

Dated Shimla-2, the 5-10-2015.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, on the recommendation of Departmental Promotion Committee and in consultation with the H.P. Public Service Commission is pleased to order the promotion of the following Circle Head Draughtsman to the post of Planning Officer ,Class-I (Gazetted) in the pay scale of ₹10,300-34,800 + 5000 Grade Pay in Himachal Pradesh Public Works Department on regular basis with effect from the date of taking over the charge as Planning Officer at their place of posting in the public interest:-

Serial Number	Name	
1	Shri Surinder Singh	
	Shri Tilak Dev Kashyap	
3	Shri Anokhi Ram	
4	Shri Deep Ram	

2. All the above Planning Officers shall remain on probation for two years.

3. The above officers shall have to exercise their options under FR (22) read with Rule 11 of Himachal Pradesh Civil Services Pay (Revised) Rules, 2009 for the purpose of fixation of their pay against the post of Planning Officer within a period of one month from the date of issue of these orders.

4. The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is further pleased to order the posting of above Planning Officers, on their promotion as under:-

Serial No.	Name	Place of posting
1	Shri Surinder Singh	O/O Chief Engineer, HPPWD Mandi Zone
		against vacancy
2	Shri Tilak Dev	O/O Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD Shimla
	Kashyap	against vacancy
3	Shri Anokhi Ram	O/O Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD Shimla
		against vacancy
4	Shri Deep Ram	O/O Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD Shimla
		against vacancy

5. The above Officers are directed to join duties at their place of posting within a period of <u>fifteen days</u> and submit charge assumption report to this department as

well as to all concerned. Failure to join shall be deemed to be decining the promotion and the above promotion orders shall automatically stand cancelled.

By Order,

Additional Chief Secretary(PW) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above

Dated Shimla-2, the 15-10-2015.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Accountant General, H.P. Shimla-3.
- 2. The Engineer-in-Chief, HP,PWD Shimla171001.
- 3. All Chief Engineers in HPPWD.
- 4. All Superintending Engineer in HPPWD.
- 5. The Controller, Printing & Stationery, H.P. Govt. Press, Shimla-5.
- 6. Copy to the concerned Officers through E-in-C, HPWD, for immediate compliance.
- 7. The Nodal Officer/Incharge(IT), o/o E-in-C, HPPWD Shimla for uploading these orders in the official website of HPPWD.
- 8. Personal File/Guard File.

(K.R. Saizal) Deputy Secretary(PW) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. Phone: 2622498.